

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2995 OF 2010

RAJASTHAN GRAMIN BANK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR LAL MEENA

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
 Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
 for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
 Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
 Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
 Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. NO. 2995/2010

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of appellants/non-applicants and seeks time to file reply to the application. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master