

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2995 OF 2010

RAJASTHAN GRAMIN BANK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR LAL MEENA

Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Serva Mitter, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhana, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the reply to the application, it is stated that the applicant respondent is registered under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act, 2005, which guarantees payment of Rs.109/- per day in minimum 100 days in every financial year and whenever the applicant is provided with work for more days by the Panchayat he is paid Rs.119/- per day. In the light of the said reply on affidavit, no relief can be granted to the applicant in this application and the same stands disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master